WESTELL .COM
Providing Public Safety Solutions for Over 20 Years
Page 1 of 3
General Information
The Westell ProtectLink Public Safety BDAs represent the next
revolution in Public Safety DAS design, offering the most flexible
platform available on the market. The platform includes 700/800
MHz band support, 1 Watt and 2.5 Watt RF output options, Class

•	 Uplink:	 788-806 / 806-824 MHz
•	 Downlink: 	 758-776 / 851-869 MHz
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
CS40-734834-00D-A0 Dual-band-700/800 MHz, 2.5 watt, Class A/B
CS40-734834-00D-B0 Dual-band-700/800 MHz, 2.5 watt, Class B
CS40-730830-00D-A0 Dual-band-700/800 MHz, 1 watt, Class A/B
CS40-734000-00D-A0 Single-band 700MHz, 2.5 watt, Class A/B
CS40-000834-00D-A0 Single-band 800MHz, 2.5 watt, Class A/B
CS40-ANNUNC BDA Remote Annunciator, for monitoring a single device
CS40-PWRUPGRADE Upgrade license from 1 watt to 2.5 watts
CS40-CLAUPGRADE Upgrade license from Class B to Class A/B
CS19-BBC-003 Wall-mountable battery cabinet
CS19-PYL12V45FS 45AH sealed Lead-Acid battery (2 required, 4 hour)
CS19-PYL12V100FT 100AH sealed Lead-Acid battery (2 required, 12 hour)
CS19-PYL12V160FT 160AH sealed Lead-Acid battery (2 required, 24 hour)